BUDGET OF THE COUNTY OF HUNTERDON

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2019

Summary of Revenue

Surplus

Total Miscellaneous Revenue
Amount to be Raised by Taxation
Total General Revenue

Summary of Appropriations

Operating Expenses- Salaries and Wages
Other Expenses

Deferred Charges and Other Appropriations
Capital Improvements

Debt Service

Total General Appropriations

Tax Rate (per $100 of property valuation)
Total Number of Employees

Outstanding Debt

Interest to be paid in 2019

Principal to be paid in 2019
Total Debt Remaining

Anticipated
2019
9,860,000.00
9,956,670.37
68,675,054.63
88,491,725.00

Budget

2019
26,320,106.00
44,790,786.00
15,130,833.00
2,250,000.00

88,491,725.00

$ 315

580

Anticipated
2018
9,760,000.00
10,097,317.53
67,922,334.70
87,779,652.23

Budget

2018
25,541,455.00
45,216,302.23
14,771,895.00
2,250,000.00
0
87,779,652.23

$ .315

570

Notice is hereby given that the Budget and Tax Resolution was approved by the County
of Hunterdon on April 16, 2019. A hearing on the Budget and Tax Resolution will be held
in the Freeholder Meeting Room, 71 Main Street, Flemington, NJ on May 6, 2019 at 5:30
PM at which time and place objections to the Budget and Tax Resolution for the year 2019
may be presented by taxpayers or other interested persons.

Copies of the budget are available in the Hunterdon County Finance Department at
71 Main Street, Flemington, New Jersey, (908) 788-1120 during the hours of 8:00 AM to

4:30 PM and on the Hunterdon County website at:

http://www.co.hunterdon.nj.us/pdf/finance/2019Budgetintro.pdf



http://www.co.hunterdon.nj.us/pdf/finance/2019BudgetIntro.pdf

